• 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to. the amount 
of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for the purpose of rewiring and otherwise remedy• 
ing the defects in the lighting system of the City Hall. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, January 28, 1908. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, February II, 1908, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ;

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of two hundred and twenty-
five thousand dollars ($225,000), to provide means for the improvement and develop-
ment of the water supply system at and near Bayside Pumping Station, in the Third 
Ward, Borough of Queens, as set forth in said section 178 of the Charter, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the

[...]

fifty-four cents ($80,937.54),  the proceeds to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 4, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, February II, 1908. 

No. 61. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of sixteen 

thousand dollars ($16,000), to provide additional means to carry on the work 
of making maps, etc., and for making drainage and sewerage district plans 
of the Borough of The Bronx. 

Ile it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of-New York to an amount not exceeding 
sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), in addition to the amount heretofore authorized, 
to provide means for carrying on the work of making maps, etc., and for making 
drainage and sewerage district plans of the Borough of The Bronx, and when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is

[...]

this Commission, numbered No., and dated February 3, for work done and materials 
furnished under contract dated June 27, 1907, for the construction of Section 9-o-1 of 
the Brooklyn loop lines of the Rapid- Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to 
31st day of January, 1908, amounting to twenty-nine thousand eight hundred and thirty-
three dollars and twenty cents ($29,833.20) ; and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of

[...]

7, and dated 	 , for work  
done and materials furnished under contract dated June 27, 1907, for the construction 
of section 9-o-5 of the Brooklyn loop lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City 
of New York, to 31st day of January, 1908, amounting to thirty thousand two hundred 
and fifty-nine dollars and twelve cents ($30,259.12) ; and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done 
and the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract

[...]

7, and dated February 5, 1908, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated April 27, 1907, for the construction of 
Section No. 9-0-2 of tie Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The 
City of New York, to the 31st day of January, 1908, amounting to eighty-seven 
thousand nine hundred eighty-one dollars and sixteen cents ($87,981.16); and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the contract; that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value